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MEMORANDUM 

 

TO:  Time-Temperature Committee Members 

FROM: Keith Skiles 

DATE:  October 20, 2023 

RE:  2023-2024 Committee Charges 

 

This memorandum is to confirm appointment by the Conference Executive Chairperson to the 
Time-Temperature Committee.  John Tesvich will serve as Committee Chairperson. 

 

The Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2023-2024: 

Develop Task Force recommendations to address the following proposal: 
• 17-225 Clarification of Surf Clams and Ocean Quahogs Exemption from Time-

temperature Requirements when intended for thermal processing. 
 

If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at 804-330-
6380 or issc@issc.org. Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look forward 
to working with you.  You Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon 

 

 

 

/ccm  
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Time-Temperature 

Chair John Tesvich jtesvich@ameripure.com  
Jennifer Yeadon jennifer.yeadon@ct.gov  
Andrew Bell andrew.bell@state.de.us  
Sarah Good sarah.good@vdh.virginia.gov  
Ryan Reed reedrc@dhec.sc.gov  
Kristina Broussard kristina.broussard@dmr.ms.gov  
Austin Doctor austind@taylorshellfish.com  
Maxwell Rintoul max.rintoul@hogislandoysters.com  
Eric Hickey eric.hickey@mass.gov  
Dani Toepelt danielle.toepelt@doh.wa.gov 

FDA Voting Rep Amy Fitzpatrick amy.fitzpatrick@fda.hhs.gov 
FDA Advisor Raymond Burditt floyd.burditt@fda.hhs.gov 
NOAA Voting Rep Jon Bell jon.bell@noaa.gov 
NOAA Advisor Stephanie Haynes stephanie.haynes@noaa.gov 
EPA Advisor Joel Hansel hansel.joel@epa.gov 
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